State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 11 Dated 08/20/2024 for Base Year 2024

Report Date: 8/29/2024

District: 17000 Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD (Year: 2024)

Resident District

17010

17050

17090

17110

17140

17160

48040

49010

49040

49055

49070

49110

Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools
DeTour Area Schools

Pickford Public Schools
Rudyard Area Schools

Brimley Area Schools

Whitefish Township Schools
Tahquamenon Area Schools

St. Ignace Area Schools

Les Cheneaux Community Schools
Engadine Consolidated Schools
Moran Township School District

Mackinac Island Public Schools

District Totals (Year: 2024) :

Resident
Foundation

$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00
$9,608.00

$9,608.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00
$0.00 $8,647.20 $0.00 $0.00
0.10 2.28 0.00 0.00
$960.80 $21,906.24 $0.00 $0.00
0.40 5.07 0.00 0.00
$3,843.20 $48,712.56 $0.00 $0.00
3.52 29.26 0.00 0.00
$33,820.16 $281,130.08 $0.00 $0.00
0.40 3.65 0.00 0.00
$3,843.20 $35,069.20 $0.00 $0.00
0.10 0.90 0.00 0.00
$960.80 $8,647.20 $0.00 $0.00
0.60 3.60 0.00 0.00
$5,764.80 $34,588.80 $0.00 $0.00
0.97 12.81 0.00 0.00
$9,319.76 $123,078.48 $0.00 $0.00
0.36 4.01 0.00 0.00
$3,458.88 $38,528.08 $0.00 $0.00
0.19 3.49 0.00 0.00
$1,825.52 $33,531.92 $0.00 $0.00
0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
$1,921.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
$960.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6.94 65.97 0.00 0.00
$66,679.52 $633,839.76 $0.00 $0.00

$700,519.28 $0.00

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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