Michigan Department of Education State Aid and School Finance NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report Payment 11 Dated 08/20/2024 for Base Year 2024

District: 17000 Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD (Year: 2024)

	Resident Foundation	Total Adjusted (SE52 + Deaf/Blind)		Total Adjusted (SE53 + EMI + JUV)		
Resident District		<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	<u>Spring</u>	<u>Fall</u>	
17010 Sault Ste. Marie Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.00	0.90	0.00	0.00	
		\$0.00	\$8,647.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17050 DeTour Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.10	2.28	0.00	0.00	
		\$960.80	\$21,906.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17090 Pickford Public Schools	\$9,608.00	0.40	5.07	0.00	0.00	
		\$3,843.20	\$48,712.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17110 Rudyard Area Schools	\$9,608.00	3.52	29.26	0.00	0.00	
		\$33,820.16	\$281,130.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17140 Brimley Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.40	3.65	0.00	0.00	
		\$3,843.20	\$35,069.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17160 Whitefish Township Schools	\$9,608.00	0.10	0.90	0.00	0.00	
		\$960.80	\$8,647.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	
48040 Tahquamenon Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.60	3.60	0.00	0.00	
		\$5,764.80	\$34,588.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49010 St. Ignace Area Schools	\$9,608.00	0.97	12.81	0.00	0.00	
		\$9,319.76	\$123,078.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49040 Les Cheneaux Community Schools	\$9,608.00	0.36	4.01	0.00	0.00	
	•	\$3,458.88	\$38,528.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49055 Engadine Consolidated Schools	\$9,608.00	0.19	3.49	0.00	0.00	
	•	\$1,825.52	\$33,531.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49070 Moran Township School District	\$9,608.00	0.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	\$ 0,000,00	\$1,921.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49110 Mackinac Island Public Schools	\$9,608.00	0.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	
		\$960.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
District Totals (Year: 2024) :		6.94	65.97	0.00	0.00	
		\$66,679.52	\$633,839.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		\$700,519.28		\$0.00	\$0.00	

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act * Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20j.